- UNOFFIC|AL,G Q¥

SECOND AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS # ' ’
.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS
is entered into as of this 22nd day of April, 1986 by and

between AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO. not

personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
January 15, 1984 and known as Trust No. 55886 ("Mortgager”") and
its sole beneficiary. PRA Associates, an Illinois limited
partnership (“Partnership”), to and for the benefit of IRVING
FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSCCIATION ("Mortgagee™).

RECITALS:

A. Ma:tgagor is justly indebted to Mortgagee in the
principal sum nf THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NC/100
DOLLARS ($3.,900,000) evidenced by a certain Mortgage Note dated
March 28, 1984, rade by Mortgagor and payable to the order of
and delivered to lMertgagee in the original principal amount of
$2,600,000, as amend=d by a First Amendment to Mortgage Note

dated November 11, (934 made by Mortgagor to and for the benefit

of Mortgagee, which FPirst Amendment increased such principal
amount to $3,400,000, and as further amended by a Second
Amendment to Mortgage Noiz of even date herewith made by
Mortgagor to and for the tenafit of Mcrtgagee, which Second
amendment increased such pridicipal amount to $3,9%900,000 (the
Mortgage Note, as amended by :the First Amendment and Second
Amendment, is herein referred to s the "Amended Note").

B. The Amended Note evidences proceeds of a Loan (the
“Loan") to be disbursed by Mortgagee o Mortgagor pursuant to
the terms and provisions of a certaia Jonstruction Loan
Agreement dated March 28, 19B4 among Mortgagor, Partnership and
Mortgagee, as amended by a First Amendmint to Constructicn Loan
Agreement dated November 11, 1984 and a Se¢cond Amendment to
Construction Loan Agreement of even date harzwith, both among
Mortgagor, Partnership and Mortgagee (the Conz:ruction Loan
Agreement, as amended by such First Amendment .an4 Second
Amendment, is herein referred to as the “"Amended Loan

Agreement™).

C. The Amended Note is secured by the followirng
{collectively, the "Loan Documents”):

(i) Mortgage dated March 28, 1984 made by Moc-teagor
in favor of Mortgagee and recorded in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds of Cook Ceounty, Illinois as Document
No. 27040900, amended by a First Amendment to Mortgage and
Other Loan Documents dated November 11, 1984 (the "First
Amendment”), and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of
Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 20, 1984 as
Document No., 27379388 (the Mortgage, as amended by the
First Amendment, is referred to herein as the "Mortgage®).
The Mortgage covers certain property {(the "Property")
located in Cook County, Illinois and legally described in
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

(ii) Assignment of Rents and Lessor's Interest in
Leases dated March 28, 1984 made by Mortgagor and
Partnership to Mortgagee and recorded in the Office of the

PREPIEES B ¥ FETuEr O
LT Cow rn/

fOICIGCSB

¢
Volsos o Jareatrs

» Greenl
jmm‘—-nv reer )3(;{: ]CJK /::'4 Ca /e

T /1" Z 2o

Chicase ,

)<

(- OFO)




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




SR

i, NOFFIGIGCOPY,

?n
% /r\/,/ {_?7(3) ’_L 'V{/ a
o o) WALy * AL T3S
+{ B8y3 3JO SDO13IJ0 BYJ Ul PLPIOII1 pue adbebiriow o3 drysasulaeg
=g pue 10b6ebjaol AgQ SPEW PBET ‘8Z YOIPK pIIEpP Saseadq
Sg Ut 3S8I33Ul 5,J0SSY] pue S3uUlY 3JO Juswubrssy {11)
@® {joai1ay 33ied e apew pue 031318y payoelle ¥ ITQIUXF

ut pagtaosap Ar1ebol pue SIOUITTI ‘AJUN0CD Y00 UT pPajeloy

({.K318d0a1g, ayl) Aziadoizd utejiad sisaod abebiiow 2yl

‘(.,2beb3r0K,. ®Y3 SP UTSIBY 03 PR1183d1 ST '‘jJuawpuawy 3SI1J

ay3 Aq pepuswe se ‘SBeBj10W 9Yl) BBEELELZ 'ON 3uaundoq

P bPEET ’'0Z 19aqwaonag uo SIOUTill ‘K3unod xood 3o spaeqg

JO 13pIoday ay3l 3Jo 8dTII0 8Y3I ul peprodar pue ' (,3uswpuawy

3SITd. 8Y3) pE6T ‘IT I8QWAAON POJED SIU3WNJOQ UBOT 18430

pue 26eH3I0W O3 juswpusdwWy 3ISI1d € AQ papudwe ‘Q0060¥0LZ °'ON

249unoog se sSToutllll ‘A3uno) 00D 3O SpPadQg IO ISpiocdoy

2Y3 7O 85T3J3JO0 2U3 ul papiodd1 pue sabebjiow 3o aoae3l ut
10bebl10p g opew $E6T ‘8Z UDIeW Daljep ab6eblion (t)

1 (. 53usundog ueod, ayl ‘Arearlnetrod)
butmeTrod BY3 Aq pSIND@s ST IJION pPIpuswy Iyl *D

* (L 3uUBWaa1bY

ueo0T pIPUSWY, SY3 S 03 PII19IsT ulIIAY ST ’Jusuwpuswy

PUODAS pueR JuPdUpuswy 3IS11d yons Aq papuswe se ‘juawasiby

ue0q UOT3IONIJISUCD 7y3) S=bebiiow pue drysisujieg ‘iobeblaon

Buowe Y3og ‘Y3IIMa13y 34Ep UdA® JO Juswediby uepoT UOTIIONIZSUOD

03 IUSWPUBWY PUODAS <2 PuUe pEET ‘T1 13qUWaAON PRIEp JUdWeIIbY

UeO] UOTIDNIJISUOD 03 Juswpgdewy 3Isat1d € Aq pepuswe se ‘@abeBjaon

pue diysisujled ‘1obebiliow-ranwe pEeT ‘82 UYdDieW PajEp jusweaaby

UPO7T UOTIIONIISUOD UTE3II=D P JO Suoistaoird pue swiaj ayjl

03 juensaind aobeb3aon o3 @3bebliow Aq pesangsip 2q 03 (,ueoq,
2y3) ueo1 e 3JO spaadoid saLUTPTA® DION pRapuauwy ayl ‘g

+(,9310N Dopuswy, 3Yy3l se 03 Pa718jal UuIla8iIay sS1 ‘Jjuswupusuy

puODag pue JUBWPUBWY 3SITJ 3Y3J A0 ropudwe se ‘d30N 2HeHIION

2Uy3) 000°006°‘ES O3 3Iunowe (ediouTId UHNS PASEIIDUT Juawpuswy

puooag Yo Iym ‘aabebliaow 3O 3ITIBUIY 8YI-303J pue 03 1o0bebliow

Aq speEW Y3 TMaIay IJep U9Ad JO 930K 3bebliow 03 Juswpuawy

pucoag € Aq pepuswe Iayzing se pue '426°'00F°E$ ©3 Junowe

1edioutrid yons pP3SEIIOUT JUSWPUSWY 3ISITI Yurym ‘29bebjion 3o

3TJeuaqg 2y} 103 pue o3 io0bHbebjiow AQq SpewW $BET < T Id9QWIAON Pa3IED

230N obebiiow 03 Judwpusuwy 3s11d ' AQ poOpuswez Se ‘Q000°‘009°'Z%

30 junowe TedTrourxd Teurbizo Byjy utr asbeblaoy O PBIDATISBP pue

30 12p10 ayl o3 arqeded pue iobebliow AQ apew ‘v¥84[ ‘BT UYDienW

pejep @30N 2bebizow ute3lzad e Ag padsuapta@ (000°006°£% ) SHVTIOQ

00T/0N ANV GNVSNOHL GIYANNH ENIN NOITIIW IFYHI Jo wns. Tudidutid
@ay3j ut =2abebjioW 03 pejgapur L13isnl st 10beblIoW ‘Y

{SIVLIOENE

‘{,02Dbeb3I0KW,) NOILVIDOSSY NVOT ONY SONIAVS TVd3Qdd

ONIA¥NI 30 3132uaq 3yl 103 pue o3 ‘(.drysiadujied.) diysaiauzaed

PO3TWTT SIOUIT[I UE °‘SBIETOOSSY vid ‘Lierdijzsuaq a1os s3y

pue (.106e5310W.) 98BSS °'ON 3ISNIL Se umouy pue HE6T1 ‘ST Aaenuep

pajep juswea1by 3snil 1spun 8a3isnil se A1afos ang ‘Arreuoszad

‘OOYIIHD 40 ANYAWOD 1SNHEL ANV MNVE TIYNOILYN NVOIdAWY usesmisq

pue Aq 9861 ‘11ady jo Aep puzZZ STY3 3O se O3UT paiadjua st
SLNAWADOG NYOT ¥3HIO ANV FOVOLMNOW Ol LNIWANIWY ONODIS SIHL

0! E’b’
I SINIWND0A NVOT ¥IHLIO ANY JOVOLYOW

Ol LNIWANIWY dNOD3S

jou

orereedy ! 6 £ 9 " N

A
C?D
oQ
~

=
«
~.
.



UNOFFICIAL COPY

IS 13 IR AL




L'é } 90 08 1 U
Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as Document
No. 27040501, as amended by the First Amendment;

(iii) Security Agreement {(Chattel Mortgage) dated
March 28, 1984 made by Mortgagor and Partnership to
Mortgagee, as amended by the First Amendment;

(iv) Assignment of Plans, Specifications,
Construction and Service Contracts dated March 28, 1984
made by Mortgagor and Partnership to Mortgagee, as amended
by the First Amendment; and

(v) Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated March 28, 1984 made
by Partnership to Mortgagee, as amended by the First
Amendment .

D. Mortgagor has reguested that Mortgagee increase the
amount ol ‘:he Loan from $3,400,000 to $3,900,000. Mortgagee
has agreed to> so increase the Loan, subject to Mortgagor,

Partnership <rd others agreeing to the terms and conditions

contained in tiis Second Amendment to Mortgage and other Loan
Documents, the S2cond Amendment to Mortgage Neokte, the Second
Amendment to Cerstruction Loan Agreement and the Second
Amendment to Guaraaty being executed and delivered by Mortgagor,
Partnership and othels to Mortgagee councurrently herewith,

NOW THEREFORE, in order to induce Mortgagee to increase the
amount of the Loan from ($7.400,000 to $3,900,006 and for other
good and valuable considera.ion, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledg:s3d, Mortgagor and Partnecrship hereby
agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are (ircorporated as though stated at
length herein,

2. All references to the "Note’ in the Mortgage and the
other Loan Documents shall be deemed t/refer to the Amended
Note,

3. All references to the Mortgage and other Loan Documents
contained in the Amended Note, the Amended La2a Agreement and
the Guaranty dated March 28, 1984 made by Shelisn Lavin, Jerome
Brault, James G. 0O"Donnell, James Kirby and William Clark, as
amended@ by a First Amendment to Guaranty dated November 11, 1984
and Second Amendment to Guaranty of even date herewtit), shall be
deemed to refer to the Mortgage and Loan Documents o< twended by
this Second Amendment.

4. All references to the *"Loan Agreement® contained an the
Mortgage and other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to
the Amended Loan Agreement.

5. The Mortgage and other Loan Documents are hereby
amended to secure the obligatigqns and liabilities evidenced by
the Amended Note.

&, Mortgagor and Partnership hereby ratify and confirm the
Mortgage and other Loan Documents, as hereby amended, and the
liens and security interests created thereby, and acknowledge
that they have no defenses or claims for set-off against the
enforcement thereof by Mortgagee.

7. This Second Amendment shall be binding on Mortgagor,

Partnership, Partnership’'s general partners and their respective
heirs, legatees, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

-2~

01£16€98




UNOFFICIAL.GQRY | ,

8. Except as expressly provided herein, the Mortgage and
other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with their respective terms.

9. This Second Amendment is executed by American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago., not personally, but sclely
as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and
authority conferred upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this Second
amendment shall be construed as creating any personal liability
on said Trustee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment has been entered
into as of the date first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally.
but sclely as Trustee as aforesaid

By: \
= X / w‘"‘“‘
- Title: ZQ/
£&m 17 g
o =
o Attest:
wo .
o) Title: _ASSISTANT SFCLRETARY

PRA 2.8S0OCIATES, an Illincis limited
partnership

By: PRAa‘2ssociates, Inc., an

Illisnois corporation, general
partner

ov: e fO D ure

Title: l%tft‘ /ﬁgﬂ;ﬁu{&\ "

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Property Address:
Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esq. SO0-/50 Fues,
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs., Chartered e LLLy ¢
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700

Chicago, Illinois 60601 Permanent Real Estate

Tax Index No.:

O09-835-207 - Q39 9000

@
<
o
&L
b
)
b
(=}




UNOFFICIAL.GORY , ,

TRUSTEE'S ENDORSEMENT

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not
personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
January 15, 1984 and known as Trust No. 55886, hereby

acknowledges receipt of the foregoing Second Amendment.

ANK AND TRUST
ot personally,

AMERICAN NATIONAL
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

but sglely Trus as aforesaid
!/
By:
. a
Title: — \ze8 U220

Date: ag%ust_"’g_lﬁﬁé 5

® o]
=g
)
)
ey
o
[
(=)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFlClAJ-aQQl?Y. 0

STATE OF ILLINOIS }

COUNTY OF COCK ; cﬁﬂ§5§3}

I, \Dgﬁ , @ Notary Public in and
for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certlfy that
PET C R ToOUAN S UH , the > e

of American National Bank and Trust Company offChxcago (the
*"Bank"), and 1S 14 AT ot o el , the
AL W / of sa1d Bank, who are perscnally khnown to
me to be the same persons whose names, a:e subscr1bed to the
foregoing instrument as such = and
R N , respectively, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as
the f-e: and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and .
purposes therein set forth; and the said Agyxf' N T
then atd there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the seal
of said Rank, did affix the seal of said Bank to said instrument
as his owii iree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unde: my hand and notarial seal, this *Z, day of

Aty oot T 1986,
-
‘Wﬁmmﬂmmlm’ DJ;% 2‘5 p}/u'\——o(’
3 “OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTARY PUBLIC
3 \ Loretta M, Scvienski
3 ofary Public, State of Nhnais
t My Commussion Expires 6/27/8% 3 (SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINGIS )
) 55.
)

COUNTY OF COOK

I, _Kay Widdis , a Notary Public in and

for said County, in the State aforesaid, do kereby certify that
Wiliiam Clark . the Yice Prosident

aof PRA Assoc1ates. Inc., an Illincis corporation, and a general
partner of PRA Associates, an Illinois limited partiaership (the
*Corporation"), and lanet .iacohsen V2 ., the
Asst. Secretary of said Corporation, who are persogrally
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subsccoibed

to the feoregoing instrument as such , ~ and
lanet lacobsen , respectively, appeared begore me this

day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered
the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of said Corporation and said limited
partnership, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this _jm day of

August . 1986,
,d,}ju,a

%QTKRY PUBLIC

{SEAL)

0TET6E98




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

Parcel 1:

Lot 3 in the Summit, being a resubdivision of certain lots in
certain blocks in the North East 1/4 of Section 35, Township
41 Neorth, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
according to the plat thereof recorded March 23, 1584 as
Document No. 27017048 in Cock County, Illinois.

Parcel 2:

Easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as
set forth in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions,
Restrictions and Easements dated September 7, 1983 and
recorded December 20, 1983 as Document No. 26502934 for
parkiryg, ingress and egress over the following described

land:

The Soutleaxzterly 1/2 of that part of Euclid Avenue vacated
by Ordinance Adated July 1%, 1583 and recorded December 20,
1883 as Docuneat No. 26902933 which lies Northeasterly of the
Southwesterly line of Lot 20, extended Northwesterly, in
Block 2 in Outlec's Subdivision of part of the Northeast 1/4
of Section 35, Townzhip 41 North, Range 12 East of the Thirad
Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illincis.

Parcel 3:

Easement appurtenant to &nd for the benefit of Parcel 1 as
set forth in Easement Gran! dated March 14, 1984 and recorded
March 26, 19%B4 as Document Ko. 27018924 and as created by
Deed dated March 26, 1984 ana-cacorded April j/ , 1984 as

Document No, ng¥Fg§z§L_ for ingress and egress and public
utilities over the following descrised land:

Iot 2 in the Summit, being a resubdivizion of certain lots in
certain blocks in the North East 1/4 ¢f 32ction 35, Township
41 North, Range )2 East of the Third Priocipal Meridian,

according to the plat thereof recorded Moxch 23, 1984 as
Document No. 27017048 in Cook County, Illincis,

OoMMONLY KWOWA AS THE Summ /T SHoPPING a el

09-4s. g06- 02 o
O0-38207-629

09~ 35907-0/
0F-35-207 -03

0TET6E98




